9/16/2020	Magnolia Circle Drainage Improvements Project			Ludlow Construction Ludlow, MA		Crestview Construction Southwick, MA	
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>Description</u>	Est Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobiliation & Demo	1	ls	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00
2	Traffic Controle Excludes polic	1	ls	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	Clearing & grubbing	25	sy	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
4	Test pits	25	cy	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
5	Unsuitable material exc	25	cy	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$26.00	\$650.00
6	Gravel borrow	25	cy	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00
7	Crushed stone borrow	25	су	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00
8	Ordinary borrow	25	су	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$38.00	\$950.00
9	Sand borrow	25	су	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
10	Siltation fencing	120	lf	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$360.00
11	Siltation socks	120	lf	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00
12	Catch basin sedimentation cont	4	ea	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
13	60-inch precast concrete manho	1	ea	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00
14	Catch basin	5	ea	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00
15	30-inch polypropylene drain pig	25	lf	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$152.00	\$3,800.00
16	24-inch polypropylene drain pig	200	lf	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
17	18-inch polypropylene drain pi	250	lf	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$62.00	\$15,500.00
18	12-inch polypropylene drain pi	30	lf	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$39.00	\$1,170.00
19	Drain mainline connections	2	ea	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
20	Mainline pipe dewatering	260	lf	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00
21	Bituminous concrete trench rep	225	sy	\$55.00	\$12,375.00	\$82.00	\$18,450.00
22	Bituminous concrete curbing	620	lf	\$12.00	\$7,440.00	\$6.10	\$3,782.00
23	Bituminious concrete driveway	35	sy	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$86.00	\$3,010.00
24	Outfall area restoration and slop	1	ls	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
25	Loam & seed (on easement adja	145	sy	\$12.00	\$1,740.00	\$40.00	\$5,800.00
26	Covid-19	1	ls	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$152,065.00		\$140,657.00
ADDITIV	 E ALTERNATE NO. 1	<u> </u>					
5.2	Gravel base access road	1	ls	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
	TOTAL WITH BASE	BID & ALT	NO.1:	. ,	\$167,065.00	. ,	\$154,157.00
ADDITIV	E ALTERNATE NO. 2	2					
5.3	Bituminous concrete milling (co	950	sy	\$10.75	\$10,212.50	\$21.00	<u>\$19,950.00</u>
	TOTAL WITH BASE BID	& ALT NO	.1 & 2:		<u>\$177,277.50</u>		<u>\$174,107.00</u>
ADDITIV	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3						
5.4	Bituminous concrete overlay	950	sy	\$23.00	\$21,850.00	\$26.00	\$24,700.00
	TOTAL WITH BASE BID &		• •	Ψ23.00	\$199,127.50	Ψ20.00	\$198,807.00
	The state of the s				*		*=>0,007.00

9/16/2020	Magnolia Circle Drainage Improvements Project			Gerber Construction, Inc Ellington, CT		Jack Goncalves & Sons Ludlow, MA		
ITEM	<u>Description</u>	Est Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Mobiliation & Demo	1	ls	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2	Traffic Controle Excludes polic	1	ls	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
3	Clearing & grubbing	25	sy	\$259.00	\$6,475.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	
4	Test pits	25	cy	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	
5	Unsuitable material exc	25	cy	\$57.00	\$1,425.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	
6	Gravel borrow	25	cy	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	
7	Crushed stone borrow	25	cy	\$24.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	
8	Ordinary borrow	25	cy	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	
9	Sand borrow	25	cy	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	
10	Siltation fencing	120	lf	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	
11	Siltation socks	120	lf	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	
12	Catch basin sedimentation contr	4	ea	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	
13	60-inch precast concrete manho	1	ea	\$3,996.00	\$3,996.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
14	Catch basin	5	ea	\$3,861.00	\$19,305.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	
15	30-inch polypropylene drain pip	25	lf	\$94.00	\$2,350.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	
16	24-inch polypropylene drain pi	200	lf	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	
17	18-inch polypropylene drain pi	250	lf	\$57.00	\$14,250.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	
18	12-inch polypropylene drain pi	30	lf	\$59.00	\$1,770.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	
19	Drain mainline connections	2	ea	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
20	Mainline pipe dewatering	260	lf	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$0.01	\$2.60	
21	Bituminous concrete trench rep	225	sy	\$70.00	\$15,750.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	
22	Bituminous concrete curbing	620	lf	\$8.00	\$4,960.00	\$10.00	\$6,200.00	
23	Bituminious concrete driveway	35	sy	\$149.00	\$5,215.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	
24	Outfall area restoration and slop	1	ls	\$6,712.00	\$6,712.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
25	Loam & seed (on easement adja	145	sy	\$43.00	\$6,235.00	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	
26	Covid-19	1	ls	\$800.00	<u>\$800.00</u>	\$500.00	<u>\$500.00</u>	
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$158,808.00		\$131,884.35	
ADDITIV	TE ALTERNATE NO. 1	<u> </u>						
5.2	Gravel base access road	1	ls	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
	TOTAL WITH BASE	BID & ALT	`NO.1:		\$168,308.00		<u>\$140,884.35</u>	
ADDITIX	 /E ALTERNATE NO. 2	<u>)</u>						
5.3	Bituminous concrete milling (co	950	sy	\$12.64	\$12,008.00	\$17.00	\$16,150.00	
3.3	TOTAL WITH BASE BIL			Ψ12.07	\$180,316.00	Ψ17.00	\$157,034.35	
	TOTAL WITH BASE BIL	W TILI NO	1 4 2.		φ100,510.00		<u> </u>	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3								
5.4	Bituminous concrete overlay	950	sy	\$25.27	\$24,006.50	\$17.00	\$16,150.00	
7	TOTAL WITH BASE BID &	ALT NO.1,	2 & 3:		\$204,322.50		\$173,184.35	

9/16/2020	Magnolia Circle Drainage Improvements Project			GEG Construction, Inc. Springfield, MA		Morais Concrete Service Springfield, MA	
ITEM	Description	Est Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobiliation & Demo	1	ls	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	Traffic Controle Excludes polic	1	ls	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	Clearing & grubbing	25	sy	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
4	Test pits	25	су	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
5	Unsuitable material exc	25	cy	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00
6	Gravel borrow	25	cy	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$20.00	\$500.00
7	Crushed stone borrow	25	cy	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$30.00	\$750.00
8	Ordinary borrow	25	cy	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00
9	Sand borrow	25	cy	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00
10	Siltation fencing	120	lf	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$360.00
11	Siltation socks	120	lf	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
12	Catch basin sedimentation contr	4	ea	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
13	60-inch precast concrete manho	1	ea	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
14	Catch basin	5	ea	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
15	30-inch polypropylene drain pip	25	lf	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
16	24-inch polypropylene drain pi	200	lf	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
17	18-inch polypropylene drain pip	250	lf	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
18	12-inch polypropylene drain pip	30	lf	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
19	Drain mainline connections	2	ea	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	Mainline pipe dewatering	260	lf	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$260.00
21	Bituminous concrete trench rep	225	sy	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$45.00	\$10,125.00
22	Bituminous concrete curbing	620	lf	\$7.00	\$4,340.00	\$6.00	\$3,720.00
23	Bituminious concrete driveway	35	sy	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00
24	Outfall area restoration and slop	1	ls	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	Loam & seed (on easement adja	145	sy	\$15.00	\$2,175.00	\$8.00	\$1,160.00
26	Covid-19	1	ls	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	<u>\$500.00</u>
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$130,166.50		\$105,750.00
ADDITIV	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1						
5.2	Gravel base access road	1	ls	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
	TOTAL WITH BASE	BID & ALT	NO.1:		\$135,166.50		\$112,750.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2							
5.3	Bituminous concrete milling (co	950	sy	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	\$11.00	\$10,450.00
2.5	TOTAL WITH BASE BID			Ψ10.00	\$144,666.50	Ψ11.00	\$123,200.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3							
5.4	Bituminous concrete overlay	950	sy	\$23.00	\$21,850.00	\$20.00	<u>\$19,000.00</u>
Т	OTAL WITH BASE BID &	ALT NO.1,	2 & 3:		<u>\$166,516.50</u>		<u>\$142,200.00</u>
							LOW BID

9/16/2020	Magnolia Circle Drainage Improvements Project			Caracas Construction Corp Ludlow, MA		Tasco Construction Co. Belmont, MA	
ITEM	<u>Description</u>	Est Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobiliation & Demo	1	ls	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	Traffic Controle Excludes polic	1	ls	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	Clearing & grubbing	25	sy	\$280.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
4	Test pits	25	cy	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
5	Unsuitable material exc	25	cy	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
6	Gravel borrow	25	cy	\$19.00	\$475.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
7	Crushed stone borrow	25	cy	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
8	Ordinary borrow	25	cy	\$17.00	\$425.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
9	Sand borrow	25	cy	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
10	Siltation fencing	120	lf	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$720.00
11	Siltation socks	120	lf	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
12	Catch basin sedimentation cont	4	ea	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
13	60-inch precast concrete manho	1	ea	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
14	Catch basin	5	ea	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
15	30-inch polypropylene drain pi	25	lf	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$325.00	\$8,125.00
16	24-inch polypropylene drain pi	200	lf	\$88.00	\$17,600.00	\$205.00	\$41,000.00
17	18-inch polypropylene drain pi	250	lf	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$165.00	\$41,250.00
18	12-inch polypropylene drain pi	30	lf	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00
19	Drain mainline connections	2	ea	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
20	Mainline pipe dewatering	260	lf	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$260.00
21	Bituminous concrete trench rep	225	sy	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00
22	Bituminous concrete curbing	620	lf	\$10.00	\$6,200.00	\$6.00	\$3,720.00
23	Bituminious concrete driveway	35	sy	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00
24	Outfall area restoration and slop	1	ls	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	Loam & seed (on easement adja	145	sy	\$7.00	\$1,015.00	\$10.00	\$1,450.00
26	Covid-19	1	ls	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$1.00	<u>\$1.00</u>
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$147,790.00		\$177,971.00
ADDITIV	L	<u> </u>					
5.2	Gravel base access road	1	ls	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,290.00	\$13,290.00
	TOTAL WITH BASE	BID & ALT	'NO.1:	,	\$161,790.00	,	\$191,261.00
ADDITIV	E ALTERNATE NO. 2	2					
5.3	Bituminous concrete milling (co	950	sy	\$8.00	\$7,600.00	\$10.00	\$9,500.00
	TOTAL WITH BASE BIL	& ALT NO	.1 & 2:		\$169,390.00		\$200,761.00
	E ALTERNATE NO. 3						
5.4	Bituminous concrete overlay	950	sy	\$19.00	\$18,050.00	\$14.40	\$13,680.00
Γ	TOTAL WITH BASE BID 8	ALT NO.1,	2 & 3:		<u>\$187,440.00</u>		<u>\$214,441.00</u>